508380099 02/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI15311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Çetin DOGUKAYA	09/06/2022
Selami SOYLU	09/06/2022
Orhan YESILGÜL	09/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	C.E.S. Ileri Kompozit Ve Savunma Teknolojileri Sanayi Ve Ticaret Anonim Sirketi
Street Address:	Maliköy Anadolu OSB Mahallesi 12.
Internal Address:	Cadde No:20
City:	Sincan, Ankara
State/Country:	TÜRK#YE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17759937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132248080

Email: kmcdaniel@emsip.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin McDaniel

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas St., Suite 1250 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1285-1740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin McDaniel
SIGNATURE:	Kevin McDaniel
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=1285-1740 Assignment#page1.tif source=1285-1740 Assignment#page2.tif source=1285-1740 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508380099 REEL: 066529 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNOR(S)

Cetin DOGUKAYA

Alacaatli Mah. Toki Incek 2. Etap Tip 6. 2Blok No:45

Ankara TR

Selami SOYLU

Uyanis Mah. 1081 Sok. No:24/12

Ankara TR

Orhan YESILGÜL

Turgut Özal Mah. 2278 sok 6b 12 AB

Divan Konutlari Ankara TR

Jale Selin SARIFAKIOGLU

Mesa Koru Sitesi Kizilçam Sokak No:9 Çayyolu Ankara TR

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

THE RATCHET DIAL MECHANISM FOR HELMET

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

has been filed on August 2, 2022

(September 24, 2021)

(Note: blank fields to be completed by counsel)

under Serial No.__

17/759937, and

(PCT/TR2021/050975))

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

C.E.S. Ileri Kompozit Ve Savunma Teknolojileri Sanayi Ve

Ticaret Anonim Sirketi

Maliköy Anadolu OSB Mahallesi 12.

Cadde No:20

Sincan, Ankara TR

1285-1740-1

PATENT REEL: 066529 FRAME: 0144 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, design or any corresponding foreign applications thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

FULL NAMES OF INVENTOR(S)

Name: Çetin DOGUKAYA

X

Name: Selami SOYLU

1285-1740-2

PATENT REEL: 066529 FRAME: 0145 Name: Orhan YESILGUL

Name: Jale Selin SARIFAKIOGLU

1285-1740-3

PATENT REEL: 066529 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 02/08/2024